0.5 – 20 GHz
10 MHz
< 150 μsecs
+10 dBm
+/- 1 dBm @25C
-40 dBc
-60 dBc
-80 dBc/Hz
-80 dBc/Hz
-80 dBc/Hz
-100 dBc/Hz
Same as Ref
10 MHz
-10 to +10 dBm
Serial SPI w/ Lock Det
+5 VDC, 600 mA
+15 VDC, 375 mA
-5 VDC, 50 mA
 1 MHz (SPI only)
100 MHz
Parallel
Frequency Range
Step Size
Tuning Speed (to within 10kHz)
Output Power (min)
Power Variation
Harmonics
Spurious
Phase Noise (typical @ 10 GHz)
1 kHz
10 kHz
100 kHz
1 MHz
Frequency Accuracy
Input Reference Frequency
Input Reference Power
Programming (LVTTL)
Supply Voltage
INDIRECT BROADBAND MINIATURE SYNTHESIZER
PARAMETER VALUE OPTIONS
Performance Specifications
Features Applications
-20 to +75 degC
48 hrs at 85 deg C
As Required
As Required
As Required
-45 to +85 deg C
As Required
Operating Temperature
Burn-In
Vibration
Shock
Temp Cycle
PARAMETER VALUE OPTIONS
Environmental Specifications
-55 to +125 deg C
+6 VDC
+20 VDC
- 6 VDC
STORAGE TEMP. RANGE
+5 VDC
+15 VDC
-5 VDC
PARAMETER MAX VALUE
Maximum Ratings
RFE-2026001
• Small 3.0" x 3.0" x 0.525" Package
• Frequency Range (0.5 – 20.0 GHz)
• < 150 usec Tuning Speed
• -60 dBc Spurious
• EW / SIGINT
• Radar
• Microwave Radio
• Instrumentation / Test Module
RFE INC.    •    48860 Milmont Dr #107C, Fremont, California 94538    •    info@rfe-mw.com    •    www.rfe-mw.com
PHASE NOISE PLOT AT 10GHz
FREQUENCY OFFSET
dB
c/
H
z
TOP
BOTTOM
MICRO D-25 SOCKET:
GlINAIR M83513/02-DN,
JACKPOST: #2-56, 0.150 DP
(LABEL AREA)
PWR/CTL
RF OUT
REF
SMP RF
CONNECTORS
SHOWN
OPTION SMA-F
0.
00
0
0.
53
0
0.
39
0
1.207
3.050
2.667
1.702
0.000
0.000
0.
00
0
0.
11
2
2X
0.113 2X
2.
96
0
2.
84
7
2X
2.938 2X
3.050
MOUNTING: #4-40 UNC, 0.30" DP, 4 PL
0.562
0.
14
0
CONNECTOR PIN OUT:
 * HOUSING IS GROUND
25 GND                    13  D2
24 D11                      12  DATA/D1
23 D10                     11  SCLK/D0
22 D9                       10  LE/STROBE
21 D8                         9  RESET\
20 D7                         8  LOCK DET\
19 D6                         7  MISO
18 D5                         6  N/C
17 D4                         5  BLANKING
16 D3                         4  GND
15 +15VDC                3  +5VDC
14 GND                      2  +5VDC
                                  1  -5VDC